



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Ltd. (formerlyPETITIONER
Known As Aspire Home Finance Corp. Ltd.) Vs
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, District Magistrate,...RESPONDENT
Pune And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14471 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra District Magistrate...RESPONDENT
Pune And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1788 OF 2026

Pegasus Assets ReconstructionPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra (rpres. Ld. Dist.RESPONDENT
Magistrate Thro. Govt. Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2026

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19295 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited Thr ItsPETITIONER
Authorised Officers
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra District MagistrateRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19287 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19290 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19288 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10332 OF 2025

Truehome Finance Ltd Alias Shriram HousingPETITIONER
Finance Ltd Throu. Mahendra Mari



V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Sec. Revenue..RESPONDENT
Dept And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14917 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Ltd Throu,. Achal...PETITIONER
Pathak

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Chief Judicial.RESPONDENT
Magistrate Thane And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15869 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Ltd. (formerlyPETITIONER
Known As Aspire Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, District Magistrate,...RESPONDENT
Raigad And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17843 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Chief JudicialRESPONDENT
Magistrate And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12744 OF 2025

Bajaj Housing Finance Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S



The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12478 OF 2025

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Represiting Ld Distri...RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14719 OF 2025

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd Throu.PETITIONER
Siddhesh Pawar
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Govt Pleader...RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15335 OF 2025

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. Govt. Pleader...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 944 OF 2026

Fedbank Financial Services Ltd Throu. NileshPETITIONER
Mishra
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Govt Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Ors



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19289 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited Thr ItsPETITIONER
Authorised Officers
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra District MagistrateRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19286 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19294 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2026

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19292 OF 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LtdPETITIONER
V/S



The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2026

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd Thru. Representative...PETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru. G. P. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2026

Motilal Oswal Home Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Chief JudicialRESPONDENT
Magistrate And Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 10/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)